Division of Corporation

04000018111

3/8/04 10:34 AM

Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000049808 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

m .				
To: Division of Corporations				
Fax Number :	(850)205-0383			
From:				
Account Name	: CORPORATE CREATIONS	INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Account Number	c : 110432003053			
Phone	: (305)672-0686		· •1	
Fax Number	: (305)672-9110		ALL ALL	4
		۲ ^{۰۰۰} ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰	A LE	MAR
LĨ	MITED LIABILI	TV COMPANY	Sal Lac	8-

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Kingsland Investments, LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$130.00

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate Filing



-ڢ

<u>__</u>



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 8, 2004

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

1

SUBJECT: KINGSLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC REF: W04000009255

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

LLC's do not have incorporators. Please correct the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H04000049808 Letter Number: 104A00015260



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H04000049808

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KINGSLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 608 entitled the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Kingsland Investments, LLC.

DURATION

The period of this company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated by the unanimous written agreement of all members or by the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, or by amendment of these Articles of Organization providing for the continued existence of the company subsequent to the foregoing events.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

4 MAR - 8 MM 9:

ARTICLE III ADDRESS The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 4899 Keeneland Circle, Orlando, Florida 32819.

· · · · · · ·

H04000049808

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this company is 4899 Keeneland Circle, Orlando, FL 32819, and the name of the initial registered agent of this company at that address is William H. Goldberg.

ARTICLE V ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the Members of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member.

ARTICLE VI RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members may continue the Business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the company.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The LLC is to be a manager-managed company. Management of the company is reserved to the Members. The name and address of the Managerial Members are:

William H. Goldberg4899 Keeneland Circle, Orlando, FL 32819Steven R. Pescapore2266 Langley Circle, Orlando, FL 32835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member hand and seal this $\frac{1+5}{2}$ day of January, 2004.

William H. Goldberg, Member

has hereunto set

MAR

-8

ي

H04000049808

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UDNERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: KINGSLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

William H. Goldberg 4899 Keeneland Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

Having been named as the registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

William H. Goldberg, Registered Agent

Lanuary Mr. 2004 KALU

04 MAR 3 ഫ